Advance Notice
June 13, 2024

Briarwood Elementary School, Cedar Trails Elementary School and Newcastle Elementary School —
Water Damage Repairs — Authorization to Issue Notice of Intent to Award Contract and Notice to
Proceed — Mullins/Turney

Action to be taken: | move the board authorize issuance of the Notice of Intent to Award a
Contract and Notice to Proceed to DM Pacific for the Briarwood Elementary
School, Cedar Trails Elementary School and Newcastle Elementary School
— Water Damage Repairs project as follows:

Project Base Bid: $372,000.00

Briarwood Elementary School, Cedar Trails Elementary School and
Newcastle Elementary School — Water Damage Repairs - $372,000.00 plus
WSST of $37,944.00 for a total of $409,944.00.

Nine bidders attended the pre-bid walk, however 8 out of the 9 bidders declined to bid the project, one
bid was received for this project:

Contractors Briarwood Elementary School, Cedar Trails
Elementary School and Newcastle Elementary
School — Water Damage Repairs

DM Pacific $372,000.00
DM Pacific was the apparent low bidder.

| recommend issuance of the Notice of Intent to Award a Contract and Notice to Proceed to DM Pacific
for the Briarwood Elementary School, Cedar Trails Elementary School and Newcastle Elementary
School — Water Damage Repairs project.

Tom Mullins will be present to answer any questions the board may have regarding this
recommendation.

Please scroll down to view the Bid Tabulation Form for the Briarwood Elementary School, Cedar Trails Elementary School and
Newcastle Elementary School — Water Damage Repairs (1 page).




| jo | abeg

L L 10MISIQ J00YOS yenbess|

. m EELETTR)

00'000'22E$ Tviol
auoN reos) djyseopuaiddy|
00'005'6€1$ 1800 S3 ajisEOMeN
00'00S'6€4+S 180D S3 WeJL J8pe]
00°000'€6$ 1500 S3 poasuelg
00'000'22E$ Qe 3sve
[EEN Vi EpUSPpY|
SeA Apnoeg pig|
N paubls pig|
¥202/12/50 WY00:01 :3Nd sAI9

PIE 0 paujaaq PIg 0} paWaaQ Pid 0) pau(ioag PIg 0} paulpaq PIg 0} paufioa PIA 01 PaUjja8Q Pig 9 PaUIIveQ Pig 0) pauliseg 13ppig Mo uaseddy

VA ‘spuowpz 75086 YA\ 'Pucwpey VM ‘dnjeAng 80086 YA "onAsjieg €6086 YM ‘PUBMDI VM ‘weybu)ieg SOVRE VM 'Bwooe] VM ‘Asjiep ajdey ——
LO0L# IS 198 208 IS Y106 3N €EESH aN d oL} 129 288 X089 °0'd P ydesfieje) €26 oay anbeids S prz) Ovvl X0g8 ‘0'd

£ELL-¥82-902 2286-104-802 VSE8-862-52F YI9-Lp8-652 BYLL-Lb2-002 ¥6£2-£81-002 2841612802 S8P6-E92-€52 LE€-16€-802 suoyd
T SOPOURATETR TGS TR Lo [usiega i i T e lews
UOSUR|ISHYT SHY spjouday usug span] Aasiay) N20IS Yar uosieT ueypeN UOEpE|d YUBH sUBAQIS Was yerIp umig woy| aseq aweN
map, eadg 09 sploukey uogonIsuc) FZ1 121 UoRINASUL) OF $3)B1908SY 7 66U dyiTed |exxg 09 Bupoenuag 1sap ueapsury ayed Wa Sy3aaig

HIVdIY IDOVYAVA YILVYM ST ITLSYOMIN ANV ST STIVYEL dva3ad ‘S3 Ad0OMuVINE
10141S1d T00HOS HYNODVSSI




